Original Article
INVESTIGATION OF ANTIBACTERIAL ACTIVITY OF METHANOLIC EXTRACT AND ISOLATION
OF STEROL AND TRITERPENOIDS FROM GREWIA TILIAEFOLIA VAHL LEAF
RAMA DEVI DHARMASOTH1*, BATTU GANGA RAO1, SWATHI NAGESWARA1, KELOTH BASAVAIAH2
1A. U. College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam 530003, A. P, India, 2Department of Inorganic and Analytical
Chemistry, Andhra University, Visakhapatnam 530003, A. P, India
*Email: ramajoy90@gmail.com
Received: 18 Sep 2021, Revised and Accepted: 02 Feb 2022

13 --- 1.04 (1H, s, CH-13) ---
14 0.97 (1H, s, CH-14) --- ---
15 1.86 (1H, s, CH-15a)
1.61 (1H, s, CH-15b)
1.37 (1H, m, CH-15a)
1.62 (1H, m, CH-15b)
1.62 (1H, m, CH-15a)
1.37 (1H, m, CH-15b)
16 1.33 (1H, s, CH-16a)
1.58 (1H, s, CH-16b)
1.17 (1H, s, CH-16a)
1.37 (1H, m, CH-16b)
1.62 (1H, m, CH-16a)
1.37 (1H, m, CH-16b)
17 1.11 (1H, s, CH-17) --- ---
18 1.13 (3H, s, CH3-18) 1.07 (1H, s, CH-18) 1.75 (1H, m, CH-18)
19 1.01 (3H, t, J = 0.8 Hz, CH3-19) 2.09 (1H, m, CH-19) 1.03 (1H, s, CH-19a)
1.22 (1H, s, CH-19b)
20 1.39 (1H, s, CH-20) 1.64 (1H, s, CH-20a), 1.39 (1H, s, CH-20b) ---
21 1.18 (1H, s, CH-21a)
1.38 (1H, s, CH-21b)
1.70 (1H, s, CH-21a)
1.45 (1H, s, CH-21b)
1.62 (1H, m, CH-21a)
1.37 (1H, m, CH-21b)
22 1.29 (1H, s, CH-22a)
1.33 (1H, s, CH-22b)
1.01 (3H, s, CH3-22) 1.62 (1H, m, CH-22a)
1.37 (1H, m, CH-22b)
23 1.10 (1H, s, CH-23) 1.01 (3H, s, CH3-23) 1.23 (3H, s, CH3-23)
24 1.24 (1H, s, CH-24a)
1.35 (1H, s, CH-24b)
1.00 (3H, s, CH3-24) 1.01 (3H, s, CH3-24)
25 1.00 (3H, s, CH3-25) 1.01 (3H, s, CH3-25) 1.02 (3H, s, CH3-25)
26 1.03 (3H, t, J = 0.8 Hz, CH3-26) 1.00 (3H, s, CH3-26) 1.02 (3H, s, CH3-26)
27 1.49 (1H, s, CH-27) 0.98 (3H, s, CH3-27) 1.02 (3H, s, CH3-27)
28 1.03 (3H, t, J = 0.8 Hz, CH3-28) --- 1.01 (3H, s, CH3-28)
29 1.03 (3H, t, J = 0.8 Hz, CH3-29) 4.79 (1H, s, =CH-29a), 4.54 (1H, s, =CH-29b) 1.00 (3H, s, CH3-29)
30 5.40 (1H, d, J = 1.2 Hz, OH-30) 1.78 (3H, s, CH3-30) 1.00 (3H, s, CH3-30)
31 3.40 (1H, s, CH-31) --- ---
32 1.46 (1H, s, CH-32)
3.45 (1H, dd, J = 0.4, 0.8 Hz, OH-32)
--- ---